

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.21527 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	27.09.2021	<u>RRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Learned Government Pleader seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter. One of the grounds raised for termination of the fair price dealership of the petitioner is the ground that the petitioner has locked in the E-POS mission for distribution of essential commodities and the shortcomings would be to the account of the petitioner only. However, this issue does not appear in the show cause notice or subsequent proceedings, <i>prima-facie</i>, there appears to be a violation of principles of natural justice. Accordingly, there shall be an interim suspension as prayed for. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>W.P.No.21527 of 2021</u> Post on 06.10.2021. <u>RRR, J</u> SDP	

--	--	--	--