

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.21527 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	02.02.2022	<u>MGR,J</u> A perusal of the record, so far notice is not served on the 6th respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the 6th respondent by 'RPAD' and file proof of service by the next date of hearing. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies complains that copy of the reply affidavit is not served. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to serve a copy of the reply affidavit on the learned Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. Post on 02.03.2022. <u> </u> MGR, J PGT	