

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.21527 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	03.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Vital Kumar, learned counsel submitted that the advocate on record Sri K.Rajanna has given no objection to the petitioner and sought time to file a memo to that effect. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies submitted that there are two connected writ petitions vide W.P.Nos.32865 of 2023 and 3605 of 2023. Post on 10.02.2026 along with W.P.Nos.32865 of 2023 and 3605 of 2023. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	